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Ascent Academies of Utah Wade Glathar 22 South 650 West 
Farmington, Utah 84025 

wglathar@ascentutah.org 385-275-0909 

Academy for Math Engineering 
and Science (AMES) 
Granite & SLCSD 

Brett T. Wilson 5715 South 1300 East 
Salt Lake City, UT 84121-1099 

bwilson@ames-slc.org 801-278-9460 
Fax: 801-277-3527 

Alianza Academy Statewide Robert Ralphs Location 1:8225 W. 3500 So. 
Magna, UT84044 
Location 2: 2440 South 1070 
West Valley City, UT 84119 

robert.ralphs@alianzaacademy.org  
marian.florence@alianzaacademy.org 
Mailing address: 420 E South Temple 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

801-953-1157 
Fax: 801-953-1196 

American Leadership Academy 
Nebo SD 

Aaron Robison 898 West 1100 South Spanish 
Fork, UT 84660 

arobison@americanleadership.net 801-794-2132 

American Preparatory 
Academy 
Canyons SD 

Lisa Bennett 12892 S Pony Express Road 
Draper, UT 84020-9273 

lbennett@apamail.org 801-553-8500 

American Preparatory 
Academy-Accelerated School 

Lisa Bennett 12892 S Pony Express Road 
Draper, UT 84020-9273 

lbennett@apamail.org 801-553-8500 

American Preparatory 
Academy-The school for New 
Americans Granite SD 

Lisa Bennett 1255 Crystal Drive 
West Valley City, UT 84119 

lbennett@apamail.org 801-553-8500 

American Preparatory-Liberty Richard Fillerup & 
Lisa Bennett 

1195 South Elk Ridge Road 
Salem, UT 84653 

rfillerup@apaliberty.org  
lbennett@apaliberty.org 
 

801-465-4434 

Bear River Charter School 
Logan SD 

Dr. Janet Adams 75 South 400 West 
Logan, UT 84321 

j.adams@brcs-logan.org 435-743-8811 
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Beehive Science and 
Technology Academy (BSTA) 
Granite SD 

Germaine Barnes 830 East 9400 South 
Sandy, UT 84094 

germaine.barnes@beehiveacademy.org 801-576-0070 
Fax: 801-618-4115 

Canyon Grove Academy Julie Adamic 588 West 3300 North 
Pleasant Grove, UT 84062 

julie.adamic@canyongrove.com 801-785-9300 

Canyon Rim Academy 
Granite SD 

Merry Fusselman 3005 South 2900 East 
Salt Lake City, UT 84109 

mfusselman@canyonrimacademy.org 801-474-2066 

Channing Hall 
Canyons SD 

Heather Shepherd 13515 South 150 East 
Draper, UT 84020 

hshepherd@channinghall.org 801-572-2709 

City Academy 
SLCSD 

Sonia Woodbury 555 East 200 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 

sonia.woodbury@cityacademyslc.org 801-569-8489 

CS Lewis Academy 
Nebo SD 

Vickie Peterson 364 North State Road 198 
Santaquin, UT 84655 

vpeterson@cslewisacademy.net 801-754-3376 
Fax: 801-754-3102 

Da Vinci Academy 
Ogden/Weber SD 

Fred Donaldson 2033 Grant Avenue 
Ogden, UT 84401 

Fred.Donaldson@DaVinciAcademy.org 801-409-0700 

Dual Immersion Academy 
(DIA) 
Salt Lake City SD 

Suzi Ramos 1155 South Glendale Drive 
Salt Lake City, UT 84104 

suzi.ramos@diacharter.org 801-972-1425 

Early Light Academy 
Jordan SD 

Sydney Young 11709 South Vadania Drive 
South Jordan, UT 84009 

syoung@earlylightacademy.org 801-302-5988 

East Hollywood High 
Granite SD 

Eric Lindsey 2185 South 3600 West 
West Valley City, UT 84119 

elindsey@ehhs.us 801-886-8181 

Edith Bowen Laboratory 
School-Logan SD 

Dan Johnson 6700 Old Main Hill 
Logan, UT 84322 

dan.johnson@usu.edu 435-797-3088 

Endeavor Hall 
Granite SD 

Joanne Hampton 2610 Decker Lake Lane 
West Valley City, UT 84119 

joanne.hampton@endeavorhall.org 801-972-1153 

Entheos Academy 
Granite SD 

Eric Robins 4710 West 6200 South 
Kearns, UT 84118 

eric.robins@entheosacademy.org 801-417-5444 
Fax: 801-417-5448 

Entheos Academy-Magna 
Granite SD 

Jesse Meeks 2606 South 7200 West 
Magna, UT 84044 

Jesse.meeks@entheosacademy.org 801-250-5233 
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Esperanza Elementary School Eulogio Alejandre 4956 West 3500 South 
West Valley City, Utah 

eulogio.alejandre@esperanzaelementary.org 801-305-1450 
Cell: 385-333-8280 

Excelsior Academy 
Tooele SD 

Cami Deavila 124 East Erda Way 
Erda, UT 84074 

Cdeavila@excelsior-academy.org 435-882-3062 
ext. 2135 

Fast Forward High School 
Logan SD 

Karen 
Christiansen 

875 West 1400 North 
Logan, UT 84321 

Karen@ffchs.org 435-713-4255 

Franklin Discovery Academy Katie Barker 320 E. Gammon Road 
Vineyard, UT 84058 

franklindiscovery.org 801-785-6500 

Freedom Preparatory 
Academy, Provo SD 

Lynne Herring 1190 West 900 North 
Provo, UT 84604 

lherring@freedomprep.net 801-437-3100 

Gateway Preparatory 
Academy Iron SD 

Andy Burt 201 East Thoroughbred Way 
Enoch, UT 84721 

andrewburt@gpacharter.org 435-867-5558 

George Washington Academy 
Washington SD 

Glenda Wilson- 
Raschke 

2277 South 3000 East 
St. George, UT 84790 

gwilson@gwacademy.org 435-673-2232 

Good Foundations Academy- 
Weber SD 

Aimee Hall 5101 South 1050 West 
Riverdale, UT 84405 

ahall@gfautah.org 801-393-2950 

Guadalupe Schools 
Salt Lake City SD 

Richard Pater 
Katina 

 

1385 North 1200 West 
SLC, Utah 84116 

Richard.pater@guadschool.org 
Katina.santamaria@guadschool.org 
 

801-531-6100 
Ext. 306 

Hawthorn Academy 
Jordan SD 

Dr. Debra 
Swensen 

9062 South 2200 West 
West Jordan, UT 84088 

dswensen@hawthornacademy.org 801-282-9066 

HighMark Charter Mary Johnston 2467 East Weber Drive 
South Weber, UT 84405 

mjohnston@hmcharterschool.org 801-476-4627 

In Tech Collegiate High 
School 
Cache SD 

Jason Stanger 1787 North Research Pkwy 
USU Innovation Campus 
North Lagan, UT 84341 

jstanger@intechchs.org 435-753-7377 
Fax: 435-753-3775 

Itineris Early College High 
School -Jordan SD 

Renee Edwards 8714 South Roy Del Circle 
West Jordan, UT 84088 

renee.edwards@iechs.org 801-256-5970 
Fax: 801-256-5992 

Jefferson Charter School- 
Davis SD 

Nicole Jones 1425 South Angel Street 
Kaysville, UT 84037 

NJones@jeffersonacademy.org 801-593-8200 
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John Hancock 
Alpine SD 

Julie Adamic 125 North 100 East 
Pleasant Grove, UT 84062 

Julie@johnhancockcs.org 801-796-5646 

Kairos Academy Bradford S. Lester 1325 W 2200 S. 
West Valley City, UT 84119 

blester@kairosacademy.org 385-355-1640 
Cell: 801-502-7288 

Karl G. Maeser Prep 
Academy 
Alpine SD 

Robyn Ellis 531 North State Street 
Lindon, UT 84042 

robyn.ellis@maeserprep.org 801-235-9000 
Fax: 801-235-9010 

Lakeview Academy 
Alpine SD 

Rick Veasy 527 West 400 North 
Saratoga Springs, UT 84045 

rveasey@lakeview-academy.com 801-331-6788 

Leadership Learning 
Academy 

Heidi Bauerle 100 West 2675 North 
Layton, Utah 84041 

hbauerle@llacharter.org 801-593-9552 

Legacy Preparatory 
Academy (ELE) 
Davis SD 

Karen Holman 1375 West Center Street 
North Salt Lake, UT 84054 

kholman@legacyprep.org 801-936-0555 

Legacy Preparatory 
Academy (SEC) 
Davis SD 

Erin Taylor 2214 South 1250 West 
Woods Cross, UT 84087 

etaylor@legacyprep.org 801-294-2801 
ext. 2007 

Lincoln Academy 
Alpine SD 

Jacob Hunt 1582 West 3300 North 
Pleasant Grove, UT 84062 

hunt@lincoln-academy.org 801-756-2039 

Lumen Scholar 
Institute 

Rosanna Weeks 1353 West 760 North  
Orem, Utah 

Rweeks@lumenscholar.org 
 

801-404-1425 

Mana Academy Anapesi Ka’ili 2355 S. Technology Drive 
West Valley City, Utah 84119 

anapesi@themanaacademy.org 801-972-6262 

Maria Montessori 
Academy 
Weber SD 

Stephanie Speicher 
 
 

2505 North 200 East 
North Ogden, Utah 84414 
 

sspeicher@mariamontessoriacademy.org 801-827-0150 

Merit College 
Preparatory 
Academy   Nebo SD 

Todd Powell 1440 West Center 
Springville, UT 84663 

mchild@venturelearning.org 801-491-7600 

mailto:Julie@johnhancockcs.org
mailto:blester@kairosacademy.org
mailto:robyn.ellis@maeserprep.org
mailto:rveasey@lakeview-academy.com
mailto:hbauerle@llacharter.org
mailto:kholman@legacyprep.org
mailto:etaylor@legacyprep.org
mailto:hunt@lincoln-academy.org
mailto:Rweeks@lumenscholar.org
mailto:anapesi@themanaacademy.org
mailto:sspeicher@mariamontessoriacademy.org
mailto:mchild@venturelearning.org


Charter Schools Title IX Coordinators 
Address and Phone list 

Updated August 2016  
CHARTER SCHOOL NAME MAILING ADDRESS E-MAIL ADDRESS FAX & PHONE 

NUMBER 
Moab Charter School 
Grand SD 

James Lewis 358 East 300 South 
Moab, UT 84532 

james@moabcharterschool.org 435-259-2277 

Monticello Academy 
Granite SD 

Dr. Gregory Cox 2782 South Corporate Park Drive 
West Valley City, UT 84120 

gregory.cox@monticelloacademy.net 801-417-8040 

Mountain Heights 
Academy 

Delaina Tonks 9067 S 1300 W, suite 303 
West Jordan, Utah 84088 

dtonks@mountainheightsacademy.org 801-721-6329 

Mountain West 
Montessori Academy 
 
 
 

Melissa Zuckerman 4125 West Foxview Dr. 
South Jordan, UT 84095 

Mzuckerman@mwmacademy.org 
 

801-566-6962 

Mountainville 
Academy 
Alpine SD 

Michelle Hall 195 South Main Street 
Alpine, UT 84004 

mhall@mountainvilleacademy.org 801-756-9805 

Navigator Pointe 
Academy 
Jordan SD 

Judy Farris 6844 South Navigator Drive 
West Jordan, UT 84084 

jfarris@npacademy.org 801-840-1210 

Noah Webster 
Academy 
Alpine SD 

Angela Rasmussen 205 East 400 South 
Orem, UT 84058 

arasmussen@mynwa.us 801-426-6624 
Fax: 801-426-6645 

North Davis 
Preparatory Academy 
Davis SD 

Deborrah Gomberg 1765 West Hill Field Road 
Layton, UT 84041 

Dgomberg@northdavisprep.org 801-547-1809 

North Star Academy 
Jordan SD 

Lisa Hardy 2920 West 14010 South 
Bluffdale, UT 84065 

lhardy@north-staracademy.com 801-302-9579 

Northern Utah Academy 
for Math, Engineering 
and Science (NUAMES) 
Davis SD 

David Dau 2750 North University Park BLvd. 
Layton, UT 84041 

ddau@dsdmail.net 801-745-7616 

Odyssey Charter 
School 
Alpine SD 

Russell Schellhous 
Brooke Garrett 

738 East Quality Drive (700 So.) 
American Fork, UT 84003 

rschellhous@odysseycharter.net  
bgarrett@odysseycharter.net 

801-492-8105 
Fax: 801-763-8743 

mailto:james@moabcharterschool.org
mailto:gregory.cox@monticelloacademy.net
mailto:dtonks@mountainheightsacademy.org
mailto:Mzuckerman@mwmacademy.org
mailto:mhall@mountainvilleacademy.org
mailto:jfarris@npacademy.org
mailto:arasmussen@mynwa.us
mailto:Dgomberg@northdavisprep.org
mailto:lhardy@north-staracademy.com
mailto:ddau@dsdmail.net
mailto:rschellhous@odysseycharter.net
mailto:bgarrett@odysseycharter.net
mailto:bgarrett@odysseycharter.net


Charter Schools Title IX Coordinators 
Address and Phone list 

Updated August 2016  
 
 
 

CHARTER SCHOOL NAME MAILING ADDRESS E-MAIL ADDRESS FAX & PHONE 
NUMBER 

Ogden Preparatory 
Academy 
Ogden SD 

Amie Campbell 1435 Lincoln Ave. 
Ogden, UT 84403 

acampbell@ogdenprep.org 801-627-2066 

Open Classroom 
Salt Lake City SD 

Kathy Hollicker 134 D Street 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 

kathy.hollicker@slcschools.org 801-578-8144 

Pacific Heritage 
Academy SLC SD 

Dirk Matthias 1071 North Redwood Road 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 

dirk.matthias@phlearning.org 801-363-1892 

Paradigm High School 
Jordan SD 

Scott Jones 11577 South 3600 West 
South Jordan, UT 84095 

sjones@paradigmhigh.com 801-676-1018 

Pinnacle Canyon 
Academy 
Carbon SD 

Roberta Hardy 210 North 600 East 
Price, UT 84501 

rhardy@starband.net 435-613-8102 

Pioneer High School for 
the Performing Arts 

Jeanette Perez 555 E. Main Street 
American Fork, UT 84501 

jeanette.perez@pioneercharterschool.org 801-869-8132 

Promontory School Jamie McKay 1001 West 2700 South 
Perry, UT 

jmckay@promontoryschool.org 435-919-1900 
801-388-8025 
Fax: 435-919-1902 

Providence Hall 
Jordan SD 

Erica Hancock 4795 West Mt. Ogden Peak Drive 
Herriman, UT 84096 

Ehancock@providencehall.com 801-432-7866 

Quest Academy 
Weber SD 

David Bullock 4862 West 4000 South 
West Haven, UT 84401 

dbullock@questacademycharter.org 801-399-3066 

Ranches Academy 
Alpine SD 

Susie Scherer 7789 Tawny Owl Circle 
Eagle Mountain, UT 84043 

sscherer@theranchesacademy.com 801-789-4000 

Reagan Academy 
Nebo SD 

Justin Riggs 1143 West Center 
Springville, UT 84043 

jriggs@reaganacademy.org 801-489-7828 

Renaissance Academy 
Alpine SD 

Mark Ursic 3435 North 1120 East 
Lehi, UT 84043 

mursic@renacademy.org 801-768-4202 
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Rockwell Charter High 
School Alpine SD 

Melanie Wells 3435 East Stonebridge Lane 
Eagle Mountain, UT 84005 

mwells@rockwellhigh.net 801-789-7625 

Salt Lake Arts Academy 
Salt Lake City SD 

Amy Wadsworth 844 South 200 East 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

amy@slarts.org 801-531-1173 
Fax: 801-531-7726 

Salt Lake Center for 
Science Education 
Salt Lake City SD 

Larry Madden 1400 West Goodwin Ave 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 

Larry.madden@slcschools.org 801-578-8226 
Fax: 801-578-8677 

Salt Lake School for the 
Performing Arts 
Salt Lake City SD 

Dr. Susan Brady 2166 South 1700 East Room A 
103 B 
Salt Lake City, UT 84106 

sbrady@@saltlakespa.org 801-466-6700 

Scholar Academy Sandy Shepard 928 North 100 East 
Tooele, Utah 84074 

sshepard@scholarcharter.org 435-566-6957 

Soldier Hollow 
Wasatch SD 

Brenda Hedden 2002 South Olympic Drive 
Midway, UT 84049 

brenda.hedden@myshcs.org 435-654-1347 

Spectrum Academy 
Davis SD 

Jamie Christensen 575 Cutler Drive 
North Salt Lake, UT 84054 

jchristensen@spectrumcharter.org 801-936-0318 

Success Academy 
Iron SD 

Brian Reid 351 West University Blvd. MC 205 
Cedar City, UT 84720 

reid@successacademy.org 435-865-8790 

Summit Academy 
Canyons SD 

Steve Crandall 
Tammy Harter 

1285 East 13200 South 
Draper, UT 84020 

scrandall@2summit.org  
tharter@2summit.org 
 

801-572-4166 

Summit Academy Junior 
High School 
Canyons SD 

Steve Crandall 
Tammy Harter 

1225 East 13200 South 
Draper, UT 84020 

scrandall@2summit.org  
tharter@2summit.org 

801-572-9007 

Syracuse Arts Academy 
North 
 

Judy Nixon  2893 West 1700 South 
Syracuse, UT 84075 

jnixon@saacharter.org 
dpfister@saacharter.org  

801-940-6434 
Fax: 801-774-9270  

Syracuse Arts Academy Dale Pfister  2893 West 1700 South 
Syracuse, UT 84075 

dpfister@saacharter.org 801-660-9630 
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Terra Academy Cassie Hays 1160 Pollo Loco Rd. 
Vernal, UT 84078 
Physical Address: 267 Aggie Blvd. 
Vernal, UT 84078 

chays@theterraacademy.org 435-790-1518 

Thomas Edison Charter 
School-North 
Cache SD 

Shem Smith 180 East 2600 North 
North Logan, UT 84341 

ssmith@edisoncs.org 435-787-2820 ext. 145 

Thomas Edison Charter 
School-South 
Cache SD 

Melani Kirk 1275 West 2350 South 
Nibley, UT 84321 

mkirk@edisoncs.org 435-752-0123 

Timpanogos Academy 
Alpine SD 

Errol Porter 55 South Titan Trail (100 E.) 
Lindon, UT 84042 

eporter@timpacademy.org 801-785-4979 

Tuacahn High School for 
the Performing Arts 
Washington SD 

Drew Williams 1100 Tuacahn Drive 
Ivins, UT 84738 

dwilliams@Tuacahn.org 615-484-5597 

Uintah River High 
School 
Uintah SD 

Ben Pugh P. O. Box 235 
Fr. Duchesne, UT 84026 
Physical Address: 988 E 7500 S 
Fr. Duchesne, UT 84026 

bpugh@utetribe.com 435-725-4088 

Utah Career Path High Alyson Funn 450 South Simmons Way, Ste 730 
Kaysville, UT 84037 

alyson.funn@utahcph.org 801-593-2335 

Utah Connections 
Academy-Statewide 

Linda Harless 596 West 750 South, Suite110 
Woods Cross, Utah 84010 

lharless@connectionseducation.com 801-298-6660 

Utah County Academy 
of Sciences (UCAS) 
Alpine SD 

Anna Trevino, Ph. D. 
Jonathan Frey 

940 West 800 South 
Orem, UT 84058 

trevinoa@ucas-edu.net 
Freyj@ucas-edu.net 

801-863-2222 
Fax: 801-225-2214 

Utah International 
Charter School 

Angela Rowland 350 East Baird Circle 
Salt Lake City, UT 84115 

arowland@utahinternational.org 801-707-5269 

Utah Virtual Academy 
Statewide 

Meghan Merideth 512 East 4500 South, Suite 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84107 

mmerideth@utahvirtual.org 801-262-4922 
ext. 5000 
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Valley Academy Kevin Dunkley 539 North 870 West 
Hurricane, UT 84737 

director@valleyacademycharter.com 435-635-0772 

Venture Academy 
Weber SD 

Janey Stoddard Jared 
Taylor 

495 North 1500 West 
Marriott-Slaterville City, UT 84404 

jstoddard@venturelearning.org  
jtaylor@venturelearning.org 

801-393-3900 

Vista at Entrada, School 
of Performing Arts & 
Technology 
Washington SD 

Sam Gibbs 585 East Center 
Ivins, UT 84738 

sgibbs@vistautah.com 
  

435-673-4110 
Fax: 435-356-6433 

Voyage Academy Kami Coleman 1891 North 1500 West 
Clinton, UT 84015 

kcoleman@voyageacademyutah.org 801-776-4900 

Walden School of 
Liberal Arts 
Provo SD 

Lois Bobo 4230 North University Ave 
Provo, UT 84604 

lois@waldenschool.us 801-374-1545 

Wasatch Institute of 
Technology 

Leif Nelson 120 W. Vine St. #200 
Murray, Utah 84107 

Leif.nelson@wasatchinstitute.net 801-810-4222 
Fax: 801-639-9320 

Wasatch Peak Academy Emily Swan 414 North Cutler Drive 
North Salt Lake, UT 84054 

eswan@wasatchpeak.org 801-936-3066 
Fax: 801-936-0887 

Weber State University 
Charter School 

Cami Bearden 1351 Edvalson St. Dept. 1305 
Weber State University 
Ogden, UT 84408-7427 

cbearden@weber.edu 801-626-6271 
Fax: 801-626-7427 

Weilenmann School of 
Discovery 
Park City SD 

Cindy Phillips 4237 West Kirby Road 
Park City, UT 84098 

cindyphillips@wsdpc.org 435-575-5411 
Fax: 435-575-5412 

Winter Sports School 
Park City SD 

Dave Kaufman 4521 Shadow Mountain Dr. 
Park City, UT 84098 

dkaufman@wintersportsschool.org 435-649-8760 
Fax: 435-649-9087 
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